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LEMORANDUY TO: JNSPECTOR & «uff 05 s v sssvos onvias

s

Locstion: J/‘//:.é//.
fles App. No. .3(:‘%.‘? 19.:3.?

s o s

Fleage vieit the above-nocted premises and make a finel inspection on
the above-numbered application.

If the vork specified on the application has been only partially
completed &nd no progress to complets such work has been made within z yesr, a
violation is to be Tiled, requiring the owner either to complete the work
specified in such application or to file en amendment omitting the work which
nes not been done.

If work has been started on the gpplication but not completed, arnd such -
spplication requires the issuance of a now Certificate of Occupancy, & violation
for occupying the building without such certificate shall be filed immediately.

If you are in possession of "journal sheets" more than one yoar old for
aepplications which have been filed with bub not approved by the Department and
no werk has been commenced, such applicetions are to be "zbandoned" and the
"journal sheets' are to be returned to tue Plan Desk, If work has bean
atarted on such applicetion, 2 violetion is to be filed for "dork done without
perimnit" and the "journal sheet" rsturned to the Plan Desk. Reinspections will
be recordcd on the violation which has been filed.

Clerk In Charge
Plan Desk Section



Form 26 .@9114 8A-2058-25M-62540

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS
%:4 . BOROUGH OF . CITY OF NEW YORK

R ' 4
@*0 THE INSPECTOR: (Dat i 1043

)
% Please investigate and report on the following matter:
i“ BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT.

14
{i LOCATION J // /&f s/ ’“‘%W

NB,Alt,P&D, Elev,Sign,ES,BN.

COMPLAINT RE:

AP

7 F B "'-,u Lo A 2 ,"
O”‘z, Lpll  gre T4 rogidedigen &7 %’/J‘A"‘; prad %

'ff” f L4

X vio.. 19 UB 19....... EXIT ORDER 19
[ A, APPLICATION _oF %4 2. 1977 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(NOTE—In case of violations or other orders, the inspector will state whether the order has been complied with, if not, what remains to be done.)

Date of Report...- stz L f; 19. 42
TO THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT =~

£ i

(ST . :
On = 197 7, I examined the above premises and respectfully report as follows:
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Form 14-1938 <Z¥: 0 8A-2140-38-Bu

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF [:=nhotten E NEW RK'::
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX ‘ " 'RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg,, Municipal Bldg., Bronx Cournty Bldg., 21-10‘Z9thv-A\‘lQnue | Boro Hall,
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Concourse & E. 161st St, Lo LrCity” . - .« . St.George, S. 1.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed'in TRIPLICATE.

APPLICATION No.....". .19 BLOCK..... 405 LOT...54
PERMIT No. 19 SEC. VOLoooooo
LOCATION 611 East 1lth Sireet
DISTRICT (Under building zone resolution) USE..Zus. HEIGHT}"J‘-/ & AREA I
EXAMINE]:; AND RECOMMENDED
FOR APPROVAL ON. 19
Examiner
APPROVED. 19
Borough Superintendent
SPECIFICATIONS
(1) NuMBER oF BUILDINGS TO BE ALTERED cne

Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? nTQ
Is building on front or rear of Iot? frons

(2) Estimatep CoST OF ALTERATION: $ 1000,

(3) Occurancy (indetail): stores anf tenement (Jlass AFD) 014 Law tensmens

BEFORE ALTERATION AFTER ALTERATION
Story
c(ellrllguad:d No. oF PErsoNs
basement) | Aprs, |[RooMs Usk Live Loap Arrts. |RooMs Use
MALE | FesmaLx | ToTaL)

Cellar Storace stoxage
Zoe_whorys avartmsnts 2 Aparimentes
> I 7 it g it

2 |
- 2 | oa i A o
4, nla f 4 y A

T ] 4 ]
e -
% MM'} U C— e (Berc =1/2
) k A (’a o710 ] %

If building is to be occupied other than dwelling with ordinary store on the first floor, give permit number
under which it was erected or legally converted.

(4) Size or Ex1sTING BUILDING:

At typical floor level e} feet front 54 feet deep
At street level o5 feet front .54 feet deep
Height 5 = stortes 55 feet
{5) Size oF BUILDING AS ALTERED:
At street level feet front ) feet deep
At typical floor level Same feet front . Sane feet deep
Height stories - feet
(6) CmaracTER OF PRESENT BUILDING: ]
Frame— . . Fire-Protected—
Non-fireproof—  nonfirevnroct Metal—
Fireproof— Heavy Timber—



(7)

STATE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

& oy o £ o - -3 S 3 Al = e =& e W > 0
ood gtairs from lst o . nd story to Lo reploced by shez]
;
. S s P T H [ S DU 7, 3 vy ST A - e g o W L T L -
be firsrstarded on the 2.1l zided e per resilaticons

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be in-

creased, the following information must be given as to the ExisTiNG BuiLDING and the thickness of existing
walls and size of foetings must be clearly shown on the plans.

(8)
9

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)
(14)

(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

(21)

Nature oF Soir. uroN wHICH FooriNgs WiLL Rest 1N TerMs or Section 7.5.2, Bumping CopE:
Footings: Material
FounpatioNn WaLLs: Material

Urper WALLS : Material
Kind of Mortar
Any Ashlar
Thickness of Walls

Party WaALLs: Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls

If building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to NEw Work must be given:
NaTURE oF SorL uPoN wHICH FooTiNgs WiLL Rest 1N TERMs oF SECTION 7.5.2, BuiLpiNg Copk:
Footings: Material
FounpaTioNn WALLS : Material

Upper WaLLs: Material
Kind of Mortar
Any Ashlar
Thickness of Walls

ParTy WALLS: Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls

FirerrooFING : Material and Thickness . >
For Columns
For Girders

For Beams

INTERIOR FINISH : Material
Floor Surface
Trim, Sash, Doors, etc.

laster
QurtsibE WiNDow FRAMES AND SAsH : Material

ANY ELEcTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE?

Work commenced Date signed off. 19

Regu

3 bertﬁy @Eftlf? that the work. indicated, has been done in the manner required by the Rules and
‘ons of this Department, except where reported adversely.

Signed.

Inspector
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DEPARTMENT OF HOTEFSING AND;“BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF =<t ,-.a.;.J,,,.

» -"\.l’
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- o I P
e Pkt W sl

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN RONX b QUEENS RICHMOND

Municipal Bldg., Mounicipal Bldg., Bronx ﬂm}lnty Bldg., ~ 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Gral}’d ?onc & E,’ml sLSt L.I City St. George, S. I.
7 ¢
NOTICE—This Appl:catlon must fbe ﬁled ;m;triphcate.
b e A S 2 "“{\"“’:
alberation APPLICATION’ Ro. 30 1950

(N B, Alr. Fre)

LOCATION £11 Loet

'I Jﬂ.'i

sTrost

PLOT DIAGRAM

The following information must be obtained from the departments and bureaus concerned and verified by them.
A diagram must be made showing the correct street lines from the city plan; the plot to be built upon in relation to
the street lines and the portion of the lot to be occupied by the building; the legal grades of streets at nearest points
from the proposed buildings in each direction; the house numbers; and the Block, Lot, Section and Volume numbers.
The data for the above may be obtained from the Bureau of Highways, and the Department of Taxes.

The north point of the diagram must agree with the arrow shown on this sheet.

s> ven o e e
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I CERTIFY that the above diagram shows a correct relation of the plot and proposed building to the street

lines of the City Plan.

The legal width of

o

}Gﬁfﬂéf Architect, Engifider,

The legal width of

The legal width of

The legal width of

STREET WIDTH 7 whst 4A%nd ~trest
is ft.; sidewalk width should be.en ft.
is ft.; sidewalk width should be.ommmmn ft.
is ft.; sidewalk width should beimwmnft.
is ft.; sidewalk width should be..emimen ft.

The street lines as shown in the above diagram are substantially correct.
Proposed changes in street lines, if any, are indicated in red.

The legal grades are indicated on the diagram thus 25.00.

Proposed changes of grades, if any, are indicated in red.

Dated , 19

Bureau of Highways.
House Number. Dated , 19

Bureau of Highways.
BLOCK 405 I O‘I‘ 25 SECTION VOI
Dated \r)*“'- 19.9> W YA DA oK
e co

j \.\ Department o . 17, __‘ﬂf
N T 8 %\ ﬁ =



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND ‘BUILDINGS ...
BOROUGH OF iarhatban , CITY OF M@?@RK -

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND

Form 17-1938 8A-2054-38-Bu

8

Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg, Bronx County Bldg,, 21-10 498 Aveiibe] [ 7 ) Hokg Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Cone. & E. 161st St. L' LGty ™ 7 ""St. George, S. 1.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, fand'one/ copy sworn to
by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, one affidavit is suﬁ_iq_:_iex_:!; i,_‘f_o!_-:al.l.,

BOROGURH (2 U GRS
. JRUL
i
IT:
AFFIDAVYIT:

o FORM A
i e e
i F Ej ey
APPLICATION NO BLOCK 405 LOT....24
PERMIT NO 19 SEC VOI

FEES REQUIRED FOR

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED

—

Examiner

FOR APPROVAL ON

(/j.}izéf__b\f v ’B
T

w oM Ty

R /
APPROVED. / 19

Borough Superintendent

To THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT : s ,

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted and to be made a
part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that:

If this application shall be disapproved in part and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after
notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn.

Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire
by limitation. (Adm. Code C-26-177.0).

Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction
who hzgs7had ten years’ experience supervising building construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm. Code
C-26-187.0).

Work under this approval will not beé commenced until a permit has been obtained, application for which will be
Gled with the Borough Superintendent, accompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance has been
obtained in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen’s Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C-26-161.0).

Work will be carried out in compliance with all the provisions of the Administrative Code of the City of New
York and with the provisions of other laws and rules in effect on this date relating to the erection of said structure.

STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK
ss.:
COUNTY OF

Prank Straub
Typewrite Name of Applicant

being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at 7% ast 42nd “treet
- (Number.and, S$treet)
= . e Ery/ = TiE a oY
in the City of New York in the Borough of SRR A
in the State of Wew Yoxlk , that he is making this application for the approval of plans

and specifications herewith submitted and made a part hereof, for the building therein described. Deponent further

says that he has personally supervised the preparation of the 4 rohitsctural and Structural
(Architectural, Structural or Mechanical)

plans and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the structure, if built in accordance with such plans, will con-

form to the Administrative Code; the Rules and Regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals; The Charter;

The Muitiple Dwelling Law; The Labor Law; The General City Law; The Building Zone Resolution or any other

provisions of law applicable thereto, except as hereinafter otherwise noted.

Deponent further says that he is.. 5118 _Architect for the
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made a part

Tanhattan

hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of

and designated as Number. 511 and hereinafter more particularly described ; that the work proposed to
be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications
and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all
Elevator and Plumbing work (if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applica-
tions filed herewith and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by.435.Heiding. CORF.. .

N —— P (Name of Owner or Eessee who Las shwier’s consent)
and that wrany Straub is duly authorized by the aforesaid OWASHE
to make application for the approval of such detailed statements of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto)
inX¥ee theiapay, -

Deponent further says ‘that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the
said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure,
premises, wall, platform, staging or ficoring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

City of New York, aforesaid, and known

/

“rripad

IR . . g A
oo (R, R



NAMES AND

ADDRESSES

Owner... 435 _HOLDIIG CONP. AL78 GRANY aVE,. BRONX, No¥e,. )
Eae rarpel.,..Secka Corn. 1440 7. 29+ ve+, ":‘**':'.’a&tu,.m.,:_-;;eg_@;ﬁ,ﬂh___
Zuba Greenfigdd. Stockholdere PRES.. 00rD . 1170 Orent ivenne  vame

Lessee »

Architect. rreank Straub 7 B =at 42n4d Street

Superintendent Qwner

The said land and premises above refer
nerth

red to are situated, bounded and described as follows, viz.: BEGINNING

at a point on the side of Fazt 11lth Street
distant L{,f ton feet ezst from the corner formed by the interseciion of

Avenues 4 and L ast 11lth Street
running thence east 25 feet; thence norsh 10Tz feet;

west 25 feet; thence gouth 10BN feet
to the peint or place of beginni 1g,—being designated on the map as Block No. 405 Lot No, 96
f =
(STGN HERE) & e sl Y e 8 S APPLICANT
Sworn to before me, this f./ i (/ 1 Affix Seal of
// 'rﬂ"}l(;.‘- < = }‘ R;giitered :}rchitect or
ny AT T WIRYET . (Lap. ol rofessional Engineer
da)’ of Jheait oo h 7ot -l-f19 J - 4 Hel'e
:‘/4"_ L "'-!‘L.. ¥, _‘ L i [ e yeg -J;'/-

Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds

Nors.—If building is a Multiple Dwelling, the follo

wing authorization is required

AHaTéiORIZATION OF

O
-6E G‘Lf %a;(says: That %2 resides

S WS By R LR Ke rooel Brermras
at. 1440 &mmgf_._';'l‘g.gﬂfr 050 - cu 0 i o Borough_ Bkly e Xxmnxpx 3 E 4 City
Hew Yoyr - . oBoxpe $igp QL. %ne 475
of . E&W Lo State of LY 0T ; that he 19%" LXOF ToldTy = ng
. . . . T sl o ) ER SR i
of all that certain piece or lot of land situated in the Borough of il anhatbon in
the City of New York, and located on the_20FEh _ qdeof__._ Bash 1142 Stoest and

known as No 511% on said street; that the multiple d
upon said preinises will be comstrucied in accordanmce-with- the

the approval of the Department of Housing and
Professional Engineer or a Superintendent of

construction antl who has been properiy qualified; and that
435 Holding Corp. ¢, :

plans in compliance with Chapter

Note.—This clause
premises described herein,

He further says that the full names and
and of every person having an interest in sai

713 of the Laws of 1929,

residences
d premises and

annexcd specificati
Buildings; that the work will
Construction, yho bas bad, fen

make application in said owner’

, street and number, of the owner or owners of
projected multiple dwelling either as o

welling proposed to be
icns and plans submitted herewith for
be supervised by Licensed Architect,
years’ experience supervising building
is duly authorized by said owne S

ehalf for the approval of such specifications and

T, =

sb

to be used only when the person execuﬁng this authorization is not the sole owner of the

the said land,
wner, lessee, or

otherwise, as required by Section 300 of the Multiple Dwelling Law, are as foliows:
i %#@b;_._;%ru s NO e EBAC o 17 S%., PHIL. . PENI.
Name 2ad Relationship to premises Address
(57 o) Ghreeec ) o h ~ ki 1178 Grunt ave.r BEONA, K.Y.
> Rt AT o iy 0

I\H;ne and Rglationship to premises

o S, Mol <5 poseriihn

Address

Brony, N.Y

SNaiite and Relationship to premises

Ne
(-

1350 SHerider ive,
Adgress

Signature
"._;‘ DV o o» @
£ & ESg 3 5
“ 5 2 wFPHTE 3
P ;—éoa &
m M £388 & Z
2 @am 8«?%% a
c ﬁdm 8.:—9 d
S 28 >k
i & 2 1S
&l 5 835 §28¢8
e © © @
2 (év« m ! wg &g
= ¥ [aly —':“‘_‘Q.)
" § J 2 s 5584
o . = = © 883§
fa| L;;J s = N b5 pag 8B 2 s
= jad| w e} w a T b=t
& -7 o 5. A 8 g B n 2 2 Ea 808 o
g 88820 a8g 28528 | 4 BE%zE &
i . N & O D = 3" g5
o —] m ] = - Z = L Y] E E I A :”203—3‘5
v M o O o m < 9 K o O 9= K S o=
82582 5 ¢ E > 8 2 & 3 B 5888 2
25 50 Hd R 2B 328324 T=2%E




Porm B-1-1937 Special Report—Examination of Applications 8A-2033-37-Bu

=
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF , CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Maunicipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., Bronxz County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall,
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand ConcoBu::: x& E. 161st St. L. L. Gity 8t. George, S. 1.
PERMIT No. |
3% 3d s
ALT. appLicATION Mo.... yithie) s £
LOCATION ./l G < 1/
Lk & ."’)5

REFERRED TO INSPECTOR
OCCUPANCY: (If vacant, how last occupied?)

, 193 , FOR IMMEDIATE REPORT AS TO

Basement 6th Floor
1st Floor TT—— 7th Floor
2d Floor i 8th Floor
3d Floor Sth Floor.
4th Floor % 10th Floor
5th Floor. R
State exit conditions
Is Building Fireproof, Non-fireproof or Frame?
What are the posted floor capacities?.
Is the PrESENT building to be connected with any apjorNING building ? If so, state dimen-
sions and material of adjoining building, viz.: Material ; feet front : feet rear
; feet deep ; feet in height Stinn ) TUmber of stories._
; how occupied |
N
- \ i ! .
i
Remarks: T —

Violations Pending?

Unsafe?

Certificate of Occupancy?

Classification of Bldg

(Dated) 19

L]

(Signed)

Inspector,



Form 9-1938 2o 60 ‘ ' 8A-2022-38-Bu
DU E J,(:-)g .

3 .>-

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX # QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg, Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall

Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Conc. & E. 161st St., L.1. City St. George, S. 1.
Alteratlion APPLICATION No...9698 19 98

(N.B., Alt,, Elev,, Etc)
LOCATION...511 East 1lth St.

BLOCK 405 LOT.....26 SEC VOI

DISAPPROVED Jan. 11, , 19 89 with the following OBJECTIONS :

EB:RBC

Al- Indicate on plan new stair to comply with Sec. 237 kultiple Dwelling
Lawe

A2~ Indicate on plan public hall fire-retarding to comply with Sec.
238, subdv. 4, Hultiple Dwelling Law and properly fire-stopped
at each floor.

HC:RBC

3. Show intermediate fore and aft support in cellar ?or 1st floor beam.

NoT3: Examined for wkr specified only.
No Certificate of Occupancy.

‘/%4/,//3/%7

; m Exafmmer / gf Borough Superintendent.
A ‘




Form 10-1938 8A-2023-38-Bu

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BORCUGH OF Janhattan , CITY OF:NEW.YORK: .-
MANHATTAN BROOXLYN BRONX _ QUEENS 'RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg-, Municipal Bldg., Bronx Cmt, Bldg_’ 'IZIE'!.Q\%FAVEB“Q,_ . _Bo'n‘) Hall

Manhattan Brocklyn Grand Conc. & E. 161st St,, "ULECGy el 0L ‘S_g,‘(iéorge, 8.1

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRI)

AMENDMEQT

APPLICATION No.....2828 168 PERMIT No

slberaFion

(N.B, Alt, Elev,, Etc.)

T':'ﬂ

Ky
\o

LOCAETON'511 Fagt 11th Street

BLOCK £05 LOT 56 SEC VOI

January 17, 39

, 19

To TEE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT :

Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the specifications and plans filed
with the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to
original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements a

Address
aly Lew steairs will comply with Sect 237, L.DL and so indicated on plans,
AZ; Public nall fireretarding will comply with semt, 258, Subdive 4, L.D.L
and s¢ indicated on plans.
o3 Intermediate muppmrxksy Ffore and afi supports in cellar for lst floor

0

ceums now sl.own on plans,

/}/’”‘;3 9 1

Nore—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is nez(ﬁ?:‘;dditiong sheets must be

used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must ;be complete on the sheet on which it

appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom 0§ the page can be considered.
Qﬁm )
7

EXAMINED AND RECOMMEND % %
, 19
19

FOR APPROVAL ON..Z_]

APPROVED s LA , .
=0 - Borough Superintendent.

Examiner.

Anrd




ORIGINAL CITY OF NEW YORK Form 8H-338
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

NOTICE OF PENDING VIOLATICNS AND CLASSIFICATION
FOR ALTERATION EXAMINATION AND PERMIT vy i

EXISTING BUILDING
TO THE DIVISION OF HOUSING:

Application for an alteration permit for the existing building located at

3 xv Manhattan
No. Street or Avenue Borough
SECTION. VOLUME BLOCK 2056 LOT. 86
has been made to the Borough Superintendent by 435 Holding Corp.
Name of OwnerXoRNHIGL
ADDRESS 1178 Grant Ave.BXe

Please give the present classification oekxn <0 pending in the Di ,ua‘n of Housing on the

above building. : / /___/ P
P/ S AL e,

DATE Dec 20 1938 0 e A e L

ALT. NO 3698-38 TITLE Bo L;gfh bupermt.endent /

V STy I 1"-1 41
TO THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT: DATE "’—‘«' S O
The classification, present use and occupancy are as follows: 3

CLASSIFICATION O—‘-C‘— L) — /7 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ﬁ-"w A

STORIES C. B. 2 3 4 5 6 7 ToTAL

APARTMENTS \ ;

Aparigery N A A 4 i

SLEEPING R00MS /;

Crass “B” g

STORES OR

BusIiNEss 2/

Notices of violations oy orders pending in' the Division of Housing are as follows:

Irem No. IssuEp / SuMMARY OF ORDER

irﬁ . _ et @Wz;g)\

£ &S Ky

il
THERE IS A FRONT (OR REAR) BUILDING ON THE SAME LOT

Classification

COMPARED BY /(jw R APPROVED M"n“"' o= {" /4' /74/

Name and Title Borough Chief Insppblor
s 60 over /)




APPLICATION (REPORT ON COMMENCEMENT OF WORK) @i 80 8A-2052-38-Bu

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF , CITY OF NEW YQRK,,

1 ;:,f&'-:gd_‘ ‘% i .i%f:
¥ }h;,f.

e
(77 APPLICATION No. 3¢ Z8§ ——

(N. B.,, ALT., or ELEV, P. D. SPRINKLER, D. W,, ETC.)

vocation... 2. 27 - iz W’_ BLock.. 2 S tor.S6

~ &

REPORT OF INSPECTOR AS TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

Ciry oF NEw Yo?:ﬂ""/ j’3/193 7
To the Commissioner of Buildings:

I beg to report that the work described in the above-entitled application was begun en-the

T 2Ly a2
(Signed) =
A S

Inspector. / < District






